

## U.S. Agent Attestation Letter

Date:	February 21, 2023
Applicant:	Digi International
FRN:	0010283307
То:	<b>Federal Communications Commission</b> Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

To whom it may concern:

Per section 2.911(d)(7), this letter is to confirm that Erik Reynolds has accepted responsibility to act as the agent for service of process as acknowledged by the applicant, Digi International.

U.S. Agent	Erik Reynolds
Title	Director of Test Engineering
Company Name	Digi International
Address	9350 Excelsior Blvd, Suite 700 Hopkins, MN 55343
Telephone Number	952-912-3444
Email	erik.reynolds@digi.com

The applicant accepts and acknowledges the obligation to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Sincerely,

/ while

Erik Reynolds Director of Test Engineering Digi International